FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-08-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



M.5. w

101377702 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101281304 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Baseball Express, Inc. Month Day Year 01/27/2000					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas					
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Softball Sales, Inc.					
Composed of LO. CO					
Address (line 1) 1051 E. Nakoma					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) San Antonio Texas 78216					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FOR OFFICE USE UNL1					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 210/554-5450						
Name	Pamela B. Huff					
Address (line 1)	Cox & Smith Inco	rporated				
Address (line 2)	112 East Pecan Suite 1800					
Address (line 3)	San Antonio, Texas 78205					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance doo s.	cument # 3			
		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT				
75/795,9	emark Application Numb	er(s) Registr	ration Number(s)			
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# One			
Fee Amoun	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method o	-	closed X Deposit Account	•			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 03/3483			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Pamela B	. Huff	Jamela & Huff	6/5/00			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	['] Date Signed			

03-03-2000 FORM PTO-1618 RECEIVED U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK 2100 FEB -2 PM 12: 10 101281304 OPR/FINANCE CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type New X Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Turic Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year BASEBALL EXPRESS, Name INC. 01/27/2000 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name SOFTBALL SALES, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1051 Ε. NAKOMA Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 78216 State/Country City Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **TEXAS** FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 03/02/2000 DNGUYEN 00000422 75795970 01 FC:481 40.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and Addres	SS Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Cod	e and Telephone Number	
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
laucs	Enter the total number of pages of the ncluding any attachments.	ne attached conveyance do	cument # 3
Enter either the	pplication Number(s) or Regis Frademark Application Number or the Registra mark Application Number(s)	tion Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number	of properties involved.	#[]
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proper	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pa	count yment by deposit account or if additional fees	Deposit Account can be charged to the account.) count Number:	# 03/3483
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attaci	best of my knowledge and belief, the fored copy is a true copy of the original do ted herein.	cument. Charges to deposit a	ccount are autnonzed, as
PAMELA B.	HUFF 1a	signature	22.00
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASEBALL EXPRESS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), having its principal place of business at 1051 E. Nakoma, San Antonio, Texas 78216, has adopted, used, and has adopted, used, and has been using the mark SOFTBALL SALES (the "Mark") in connection with retail sales of softball equipment, namely, balls, bases, bats, belts, chest protectors, equipment bags, face protectors, gloves, hats, helmets, jerseys, leg protectors, pants, shoes, and socks, available through catalogs and a global computer network; and

WHEREAS, SOFTBALL SALES, INC, a Texas corporation formerly known as BUDGET SPORTING GOODS, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business at 1051 E. Nakoma, San Antonio, Texas 78216, is entitled to all of ASSIGNOR's interest in and to said Mark, any registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to said Mark, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, all rights derived from or associated with use of the Mark by ASSIGNOR together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and the right to recover for past infringement of said Mark. ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, licensed, or conveyed any interest in said Mark or the other rights referenced herein, and ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any further lawful documents needed to give full force and effect to this instrument.

Signed this 23th day of JANNANY BASEBALL EXPRESS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Kichard K. Covyeau, President

1

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Richard K. Covyeau, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as President on behalf of BASEBALL EXPRESS, INC. for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 21 day of January 2000.

BELINDA CANONICO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
MARCH 12, 2003

Printed Name: BLINDA CANONICO

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 312 2003

Thereby certify that this paper and/or fee is being

deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express feat Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.16 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Accessant Commissioner for Trademark. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202.

2

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Application					
Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Goods/Services		
SOFTBALL SALES	75/795,970		retail sales of softball equipment, namely, balls, bases, bats, belts, chest protectors, equipment bags, face protectors, gloves, hats, helmets, jerseys, leg protectors, pants, shoes, and socks, available through catalogs and a global computer network, in International Class 35		

286412.01

RECORDED: 06/05/2000